No. NU/ENGG-125/Bldgs-Lum/Pt-I/2009-2368

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited from the registered and eligible Electrical Contractors empanelled under Nagaland University for the work detailed below.

Sl. N	<u>Particulars</u>	<u>Tender</u> <u>Value(₹)</u>	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD in ₹)	<u>Tender</u> <u>Fee(₹</u>)	Completion <u>Time</u>
1.	Internal Electrification of newly constructed Laboratory in the Department of Zoology at NU, Hqrs. Lumami.	2,07,390.00	4,150.00	500.00	45 (Forty Five) days

Tender documents can be collected from the Engineering Section, Nagaland University, Hqrs. Lumami on working days upto 11th December 2015. Last date for submission of sealed tender shall be 14th December 2015 (upto 1:00 PM). The sealed tender should be submitted addressed to the Registrar, Nagaland University, Hqrs. Lumami. The cost of Tender document (non-refundable) is to be deposited through NU Challan. EMD from any Nationalized Bank through Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque and IPO worth ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) only duly addressed in favour Nagaland University, HQs. Lumami should also accompany along with the Tender.

Nagaland University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason(s), whatsoever.

Sd/-Prof. M.K. SINHA Registrar I/C

Dated: 30th November 2015

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to VC, Lumami, N.U for information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The System Administrator, Lumami, N.U with a request to upload the NIT in the University website.
- 3. The Editor/Manager, Morung Express/Nagaland Post for publication (12 cms x 2 Columns).
- 4. Notice Board, Nagaland University.
- 5. Office File.

(**Prof. M.K. SINHA**) Registrar I/C